
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:722
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2006
AGREEMENT WITH SAUDI ARABIA
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether recently any agreements has been signed between India and Saudi Arabia in the information and broadcasting fields;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the follow-up action taken for its implementation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI P.R. DASMUNSI )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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